Access to University of Aizu
By Train:

From Tokyo (JR Tohoku Shinkansen) About 2 hours and 40 min.

JR Tohoku Shinka JR Banetsu-sai i 3
Tokyo Sta. m.:‘l:rtls:?: Koriyama Sia. IIII;II;?:?I‘:IIMW’ Bus or Ta’_“ < Univ. of Aizu
{about 1 hour and 30 min.) (About 1 hour) (About 10 min.)

From Narita Awport About 3 hours and 20 min.

Keisei Skyliner a Ai
(About 1 hour)
JR Tohoku Shinka JR Banetsu-sai i 1
Ueno Sta. :-:-:c-:-:-:-':'-:::”i?c Koriyama Sta. m-:att:s-:mstenz-mww Bus or Ta’,“ < Univ. of Aizu
{About 1 hour and 10 min.) (About 1 hour) (About 10 min.)
From Tokyo (JR Tohoku Shinkansen) About 1 hours and 50 min.
JR Tohoku Shinka JR Banetsu-sai i i
Sendai Sta. :-:-:-:-J:-:-nx;:ls:':\c Koriyama Sia. mns::':é".‘:nmw&?ﬂw e “Tmf] < Univ. of Aizu
{About 40 min.) (About 1 hour) (About 10 min.)
By Fukushima Airport:
From Fukushima Airport About 1 hour and 50 min.
Fukushima | Limousine Bus 3 | Highway Bus | A Wakamaisy, Bus or Taxi - -
Airpot {About 40 min.) KOS S, {About 1 hour) e sta. @ (About 10 min) < Univ. of Aizu

IEICE SC Branch Meeting 1



Route Map from Station to Univ. of Aizu

To Korlyama
BAN-ETSU Expressway To Koriyama
. AlZU
w Alzu Yego % The University
School of Aizu
[ ]
Aldu Chuo Hospital

- 9

i

4 Potee ),

Station -—.-
| Junior College
IR Alzuwakamatsu Sta. . Divislon
Fire Department
To Minamialzu

IEICE SC Branch Meeting



Bus Schedule from/to Aizu-Wakamatsu
Station:

IEICE SC Branch Meeting 4



ENR~E S - N ER i~ 2 A SRsnLS

@EDY L

(B71%] BRR~EAEM-BEFR~SEXE X -+ B-REIEETLECA

%Q).B®.D. DIE12/31~1/3 &k, D. 2. DIEXTEB (1/1)EK
=8 o @ @@ @ | & ® | @] ® | @ | ©
IJ.I‘EFHT IJ.I‘EWT mh & ET IJ.I‘EEHT qjﬁ%ﬂam IJ.I‘EEHT qﬂﬁ%mm IJ.I‘EHT qjﬁ%ﬂam Ll R ET

#ZH 2 2/ #2H #2H ##2H ##2H
Sp—— ® ® ® ®
EZL NN 7:40 | 8:25 | 855 | 9:25 9:55110:40 | 11:25|12:10 | 12:55| 13:40
— i H] 7:41 | 8:26 | 8:56 | 9:26 9:56 | 10:41 | 11:26 | 12:11 | 12:56 | 13:41

EE ML 7:42 | 827 | 857 | 9:27 | 9:57 |10:42 | 11:27 | 12:12 | 12:57 | 13:42
—HFRH] 7:43 | 8:28 * 9:28 * 110:43 * 112:13 25 13:43

1L 52 T 7:44 | 8:29 * 9:29 * | 10:44 * 1 12:14 * | 13:44
sEBEAEA| * * 8:58 & 9:58 | * 11:28 | * 12:58 | *
BREEILT * * 8:59 * 9:59 | * 11:29 | * 12:59 | *
BRE% Ll * * 8:59 * 9:59 | * 11:29 | * 12:50 | *
Z#8A0 * * 8:59 * 9:59 | * 11:29 | * 12:59 | *
th EHT * * 9:00 * 110:00| * 11:30 | * 13:00| *
JtERZTH * * 9:00 * 110:00| * 11:30 | * 13:00| *
dtiEiR 7:46 | 831 | 9:01 | 9:31 |10:01|10:46 | 11:31|12:16 | 13:01 | 13:46
XZF-_TH 7:46 | 8:31 | 9:01 | 9:31 |10:01|10:46 | 11:31|12:16 | 13:01 | 13:46
EE&mO 7:47 | 8:32 | 9:02 | 9:32 |10:02 | 10:47 | 11:32 | 12:17 | 13:02 | 13:47
Y S| 7:47 | 832 | 9:02 | 9:32 |10:02 | 10:47 | 11:32 | 12:17 | 13:02 | 13:47
FBE&itn 7:47 | 8:32 | 9:02 | 9:32 |10:02 | 10:47 | 11:32 | 12:17 | 13:02 | 13:47
BEHR 7:48 | 8:33 | 9:03 | 9:33 |10:03 | 10:48 | 11:33 | 12:18 | 13:03 | 13:48
BE&®EO 7:49 | 8:34 | 9:04 | 9:34 |10:04 | 10:49 | 11:34 | 12:19 | 13:04 | 13:49
E&ma 7:49 | 8:34 | 9:04 | 9:34 | 10:04 | 10:49 | 11:34 | 12:19 | 13:04 | 13:49
ch S P i 31 7:50 | 8:35 | 9:05 | 9:35 | 10:05 | 10:50 | 11:35 | 12:20 | 13:05 | 13:50
RIR 7:52 | 8:37 | 9:07 | 9:37 |10:07 | 10:52 | 11:37 | 12:22 | 13:07 | 13:52

MM (FEE/A) | 7:53 | 8:38 | 9:08 | 9:38 | 10:08 | 10:53 | 11:38 | 12:23 | 13:08 | 13:53

WE/NFERHEI| 758 | 8:43 | 9:13 | 9:43 | 10:13 | 10:58 | 11:43|12:28 | 13:13 | 13:58

WENRTHE 759 | 8:44 9:14 | 9:44 | 10:14 | 10:59 | 11:44 | 12:29 | 13:14 | 13:59
WERATH 8:00 | 8:45 | 9:15 | 9:45 | 10:15 | 11:00 | 11:45 | 12:30 | 13:15 | 14:00

MERI7EV5-81| 8:01 | 8:46 | 9:16 | 9:46 | 10:16 | 11:01 | 11:46 | 12:31 | 13:16 | 14:01

wE—TH 8:01 | 8:46 9:16 | 9146 |10:16|11:01 | 11:46|12:31| 13:16| 14:01

R 8:02 | 8:47 | 9:17 | 9:47 | 10:17 | 11:02 | 11:47 | 12:32 | 13:17 | 14:02
KR 8:03 | 8:48 | 9:18 | 9:48 | 10:18 | 11:03 | 11:48 | 12:33 | 13:18 | 14:03
R 8:05 | 8:50 | 9:20 | 9:50 | 10:20 | 11:05 | 11:50 | 12:35 | 13:20 | 14:05
EBE&mO 8:06 | 851 | 9:21 | 9:51 |10:21 | 11:06 | 11:51 | 12:36 | 13:21 | 14:06
S IRYERTHT | 8:08 | 8:53 | 9:23 | 9:53 | 10:23 | 11:08 | 11:53 | 12:38 | 13:23 | 14:08
EAL -NK Q-5 Q-2 Q-5 10°2° 11108 | 11'52R [ 123 1'22 | 14-0NK

SEKEHI 8:11 | 8556 | 9:26 | 9:56 | 10:26 | 11:11 | 11:56 | 12:41 | 13:26 | 14:11
EEFRAO| 811 | 856 | 9:26 | 9:56 | 10:26 | 11:11 | 11:56 | 12:41 | 13:26 | 14:11

FRETEEIEERAT | 8:11 | 8:56 | 9:26 | 9:56 | 10:26 | 11:11 | 11:56 | 12:41 | 13:26 | 14:11

| 8:14 | 8:59 | 9:29 | 9:59 |10:29 | 11:14 | 11:59 | 12:44 | 13:29 | 14:14
= Z B Fl 8:16 | 9:01 9:31 |10:01 | 10:31 | 11:16 | 12:01 | 12:46 | 13:31 | 14:16
=R UNSINETI] 8:25 | 9:10 9:40 | 10:10 | 10:40 | 11:25 | 12:10| 12:55 | 13:40 | 14:25

IEICE SC Branch Meeting 5



OTHTARII—ANTYBRZALGLTIAHTEET,
*x RG] BEERIZP24~25 2B T &L,

[(FFzIxR] FRER~EEH#t-IREEih~REXE Xgp - L-B-HRAIBETLERA
XA, @, . A, OF 12/31~1/3 &K
=&Frr a ) E) 19 (&) () ) () 19
EEE | LRET | BEE | LEE | SEE | LRE | S8E | LHE | SER |
#2H =M 2 #2H #2H pis= #ZH #mH 2/
o\ & ® ® & ®
& IR ERAT 14:25 | 15:10 | 15:55 | 16:25 | 17:00 | 17:50 | 18:35 | 19:10 | 19:40
—rhal 14:26 | 15:11 | 15:56 | 16:26 | 17:01 | 17:51 | 18:36 | 19:11 | 19:41
TEMLLA] 14:27 | 15:12 | 15:57 | 16:27 | 17:02 | 17:52 | 18:37 | 19:12 | 19:42
— HEFHI * 15:13 & 16:28 g 17:53 & 19:13 &
1L R ET * 15:14 * 16:29 * 17:54 * 19:14 *
=B AEA| 14:28 & 15:58 2 17:03 £ 18:38 & 19:43
EREEILT 14:29 * 15:59 * 17:04 * 18:39 * 19:44
B %L 14:29 * 15:59 * 17:04 & 18:39 * 19:44
Z#RAO 14:29 * 15:59 17:04 18:39 19:44
th ST 14:30 * 16:00 17:05 18:40 * 19:45
ERZ-ZTH| 14:30 * 16:00 * 17:05 * 18:40 * 19:45
JtiER 14:31 | 15:16 | 16:01 | 16:31 | 17:06 | 17:56 | 18:41 | 19:16 | 19:46
KIFZEZTH 14:31 | 15:16 | 16:01 | 16:31 | 17:06 | 17:56 | 18:41 | 19:16 | 19:46
BE&mEO 14:32 | 15:17 | 16:02 | 16:32 | 17:07 | 17:57 | 18:42 | 19:17 | 19:47
ZE S8 14:32 | 15:17 | 16:02 | 16:32 | 17:07 | 17:57 | 18:42 | 19:17 | 19:47
EBE&eidtn 14:32 | 15:17 | 16:02 | 16:32 | 17:07 | 17:57 | 18:42 | 19:17 | 19:47
BEhxR 14:33 | 15:18 | 16:03 | 16:33 | 17:08 | 17:58 | 18:43 | 19:18 | 19:48
B&®EO 14:34 | 15:19 | 16:04 | 16:34 | 17:09 | 17:59 | 18:44 | 19:19 | 19:49
EE&mO 14:34 | 15:19 | 16:04 | 16:34 | 17:09 | 17:59 | 18:44 | 19:19 | 19:49
ch S P s 31 14:35 | 15:20 | 16:05 | 16:35 | 17:10 | 18:00 | 18:45 | 19:20 | 19:50
RIR 14:37 | 15:22 | 16:07 | 16:37 | 17:12 | 18:02 | 18:47 | 19:22 | 19:52
IR (FEERA) | 14:38 | 15:23 | 16:08 | 16:38 | 17:13 | 18:03 | 18:48 | 19:23 | 19:53
WER/NERAT| 14:43 | 15:28 | 16:13 | 16:43 | 17:18 | 18:08 | 18:53 | 19:28 | 19:58
WRARTH 14:44 | 15:29 | 16:14 | 16:44 | 17:19 | 18:09 | 18:54 | 19:29 | 19:59
WREATH 14:45 | 15:30 | 16:15 | 16:45 | 17:20 | 18:10 | 18:55 | 19:30 | 20:00
MRI=THVIAET | 14:46 | 15:31 | 16:16 | 16:46 | 17:21 | 18:11 | 18:56 | 19:31 | 20:01
WE—TBH 14:46 | 15:31 | 16:16 | 16:46 | 17:21 | 18:11 | 18:56 | 19:31 | 20:01
VS i b 14:47 | 15:32 | 16:17 | 16:47 | 17:22 | 18:12 | 18:57 | 19:32 | 20:02
KR 14:48 | 15:33 | 16:18 | 16:48 | 17:23 | 18:13 | 18:58 | 19:33 | 20:03
R R 5 14:50 | 15:35 | 16:20 | 16:50 | 17:25 | 18:15 | 19:00 | 19:35 | 20:05
E&wmO 14:51 | 15:36 | 16:21 | 16:51 | 17:26 | 18:16 | 19:01 | 19:36 | 20:06
SEPRAERERT| 14:53 | 15:38 | 16:23 | 16:53 | 17:28 | 18:18 | 19:03 | 19:38 | 20:08
fin s 7% 14:53 | 15:38 | 16:23 | 16:53 | 17:28 | 18:18 | 19:03 | 19:38 | 20:08
REKEFHI 14:56 | 15:41 | 16:26 | 16:56 | 17:31 | 18:21 | 19:06 | 19:41 | 20:11
EHEFRADO| 1456 | 15:41 | 16:26 | 16:56 | 17:31 | 18:21 | 19:06 | 19:41 | 20:11
FRETEENEFRET 14:56 | 15:41 | 16:26 | 16:56 | 17:31 | 18:21 | 19:06 | 19:41 | 20:11
AL AR 14:59 | 15:44 | 16:29 | 16:59 | 17:34 | 18:24 | 19:09 | 19:44 | 20:14
= Z{HERaET 15:01 | 15:46 | 16:31 | 17:01 | 17:36 | 18:26 | 19:11 | 19:46 | 20:16
25 KA BR AT 15:10 | 15:55 | 16:40 | 17:10 | 17:45 | 18:35 | 19:20 | 19:55 | 20:25

IEICE SC Branch Meeting

6



EMRR~REFXRFE~EEHM- N RE EIERA 15

@%0) DAES

[FFZlR] FERER~ZFRF~EESHM-RREH % EI?REHE!:L TUEEA

¥D.2.@.®.®. % 12/31~1/3 &k, Q. ®. DL 1/1E kK

S&Fhr O ® 1 ® @1 ® @] ®
BRI | R | EE | SBR[ LRE | mEE | RE | PEE | RE | SEE |
B | @@ | g£m | @M | #£6 | ga | #6 | g8 | 28 | 848

% % \.7) \.7
7:1

©
@

& FRER A 6:10 | 6:40 | 7:10 | 7:40 | 8:10 | 9:00 | 9:40 | 10:30 Q:%1:10
= HRET 6:11 | #52| 6141 | 7:11 | 7:41 | 811 | 9:01 | 9:41 [10:31 | 11:11
AR 6:12 | AD | 6:42 | 7:12 | 7:42 | 812 | 9:02 | 9:42 |10:32 | 11:12
RETEEBEFRAE 6:12 | 412 | 6:42 | 7:12 | 7:42 | 812 | 9:02 | 9:42 |10:32 | 11:12

e

BEFRAOD [ 614 | —= | 6144 | 7:14 | 744 | 8:14 | 9:04 | 9:44 |10:34 | 11:14
EXEF &I 6:15 [73*'3 6:45 | 7:15 | 7:45 | 815 | 9:05 | 9:45 |10:35 | 11:15
TIPS 6:16 @iﬁ 6:46 | 7:16 | 7:46 | 8:16 | 9:06 | 9:46 | 10:36 | 11:16
2R RYERRT | 6:19 ﬁ% 6:49 | 7:19 | 7:49 | 8:19 | 9:09 | 9:49 |10:39 | 11:19
BB 6:20 | | #% | 6:50 | 7:20 | 7:50 | 8:20 | 9:10 | 9:50 |10:40 | 11:20
B&ito 6:20 | =~ | 6:50 | 7:20 | 7:50 | 8:20 | 9:10 | 9:50 | 10:40 | 11:20
EafR 6:21 651 | 721 | 7:51 | 821 | 9:11 | 9:51 |10:41 | 11:21
BE&®RO 6:22 A’;ﬁ% 6:52 | 7:22 | 7:52 | 822 | 9:12 | 9:52 | 10:42 | 11:22
Eamd 6:22 r%a 6:52 | 7:22 | 7:52 | 822 | 9:12 | 9:52 [10:42 | 11:22
R E A 6:23 *éﬂ{j‘ 6:53 | 7:23 | 7:53 | 8:23 | 9:13 | 9:53 |10:43 | 11:23
DHOERIRAT | * #= | 653 | * 7:53 * 9:13 * 110143 *

R 6:25 | 9 | 655 | 7:25 | 7:55 | 8:25 | 9:15 | 9:55 | 10:45 | 11:25

mEEM(TEER) | 6:26 o 6:56 | 7:26 | 7:56 | 8:26 | 9:16 | 9:56 | 10:46 | 11:26

wmE/MF&ET | 6:31 = 6:48] 7:01 | 7:31 | 801 | 8:31 | 9:21 | 10:01 [10:51 | 11:31
WRARTH 6:32 6:49| 7:02 | 7:32 | 8:02 8:32 | 9:22 | 10:02 | 10:52 | 11:32
WEATH 6:33 6:50| 7:03 | 7:33 | 803 | 833 | 9:23 | 10:03 | 10:53 | 11:33

MERIZTEVI-FI| 6:34 6:51| 7:04 | 7:34 | 8:04 | 8:34 | 9:24 | 10:04 | 10:54 | 11:34
wWE—TH 6:34 6:51| 7:04 7:34 | 8:04 8:34 | 9:24 | 10:04 | 10:54 | 11:34

WM 6:35 | 6:52| 7:05 | 7:35 | 8:05 | 8:35 | 9:25 | 10:05 | 10:55 | 11:35
IR 6:36 6:53| 7:06 | 7:36 | 8:06 8:36 | 9:26 | 10:06 | 10:56 | 11:36
DHOMNERITAT[  * * 7:06 * 8:06 * 9:26 * 110:56 *

EE&hR 6:38 | 6:55| 7:08 | 7:38 | 8:08 | 8:38 | 9:28 | 10:08 | 10:58 | 11:38
EE&EO 6:39 | 6:56| 7:09 | 7:39 | 8:09 | 8:39 | 9:29 | 10:09 | 10:59 | 11:39
EE&maO 6:39 | 6:56| 7:09 | 7:39 | 809 | 8:39 | 9:29 | 10:09 | 10:59 | 11:39
FEEmA 6:41 | 6:58| 7:11 | 7:41 | 811 | 8:41 | 9:31 | 10:11 | 11:01 | 11:41
CEERAET 6:42 | 6:59| 7:12 | 7:42 | 8:12 | 8:42 | 9:32 | 10:12 | 11:02 | 11:42
=h=plqm 6:42 | 6:59| 7:12 | 7:42 | 812 | 8:42 | 9:32 | 10:12 | 11:02 | 11:42

R B 6:43 701 7:14 | 7:43 | 8:14 | 8:43 | 9:34 | 10:13 | 11:04 | 11:43
KIEXZTH 6:44 7:02| 7115 | 7:44 | 8:15 | 8:44 | 9:35 | 10:14 | 11:05 | 11:44

JeiEiR 6:45 7:04| 7:17 | 7:45 | 8:17 | 8:45 | 9:37 | 10:15 | 11:07 | 11:45
L RET * 7:07| 7:20 * 8:20 * 9:40 * 11:10 *

— BRG] * 7:08| 7:21 * 8:21 * 9:41 * 11:11 *

IERZTH 6:45 * * 7:45 * 8:45 * 10:15 * 11:45
th EHT 6:46 * * 7:46 * 8:46 * 110:16 * | 11:46
8 A0 6:47 * * 747 * 8:47 * 10:17 * 11:47
AR L 6:47 * * 747 * 8:47 * 10:17 * 11:47
EREELLT 6:47 * * | T:47 * | 8:47 * 110:17 * | 11:47
SEREXEO 6:48 * * 7:48 * 8:48 * 10:18 * 11:48
FEMAE 6:49 | 7:09| 7:23 | 7:49 | 8:23 | 8:49 | 9:43 | 10:19[11:13 | 11:49
— ] 6:50 7:10| 7:25 | 7:50 | 8:25 850 | 9:45 | 10:20 | 11:15 | 11:50
= ABRAT 7:00 7:15| 7:35 | 8:00 | 8:35 9:00 | 9:55 | 10:30 | 11:25 | 12:00

IEICE SC Branch Meeting 5



O TAAT—ANEYBMZGELTHRATEET,

*x PRIGE BEERIIP24~25 2 E T LY,

X @ - - B-REEETLEEA

[(FrIR] FBRR~FRF~FEEHM-REHit @~ - B-RALEFLEEA
X3, (D, . ®. @IX 12/31~1/3 &K

=8 a &) 3 19 (B) () (@) {B) 19 Q0
ITEET | BEE | WRE | BEE | WEE | SEE | LR | S5 | LRE | D5 |

2k £ £ £ ek £ £ 2 £k 2
& HABRAT 12:00 6!’i2:40 13:30 é%4:10 15:00 6@i5:4o 16:10 6Bi?:lo 17:40 635L8:15
= Z{HEFAT 12:01 | 12:41]13:31 | 14:11|15:01 | 15:41| 16:11 | 17:11| 17:41 | 18:16
L HR 12:02 | 12:42|13:32 | 14:12| 15:02 | 15:42|16:12 | 17:12|17:42 | 18:17
FRETEBEFRET| 12:02 | 12:42| 13:32 | 14:12| 15:02 | 15:42| 16:12 | 17:12| 17:42 | 18:17
(EEFRAO | 12:04 | 12:44|13:34 | 14:14| 15:04 | 15:44|16:14 | 17:14|17:44 | 18:19
EZF] 12:05 | 12:45|13:35| 14:15| 15:05 | 15:45| 16:15 | 17:15| 17:45 | 18:20
finy 7% 12:06 | 12:46| 13:36 | 14:16| 15:06 | 15:46| 16:16 | 17:16| 17:46 | 18:21
EPRIAERGAT | 12:09 | 12:49| 13:39 | 14:19| 15:09 | 15:49| 16:19 | 17:19|17:49 | 18:24
= T 12:10 | 12:50|13:40 | 14:20| 15:10 | 15:50| 16:20 | 17:20| 17:50 | 18:25
EB&ino 12:10 | 12:50| 13:40 | 14:20| 15:10 | 15:50| 16:20 | 17:20| 17:50 | 18:25
== 12:11 | 12:51|13:41 | 14:21|15:11 | 15:51| 16:21 | 17:21| 17:51 | 18:26
B&®RO 12:12 | 12:52|13:42 | 14:22| 15:12 | 15:52| 16:22 | 17:22| 17:52 | 18:27
E&mO 12:12 | 12:52|13:42 | 14:22|15:12 | 15:52| 16:22 | 17:22| 17:52 | 18:27
F R B [k 12:13 | 12:53|13:43 | 14:23| 15:13 | 15:53| 16:23 | 17:23| 17:53 | 18:28

DAHMNERMERT | 12:13 * 13:43 * 15:13 * 16:23 * 17:53 *
KR 12:15 | 12:55|13:45| 14:25| 15:15 | 15:55| 16:25 | 17:25| 17:55 | 18:30
InREM(FESR) | 12:16 | 12:56| 13:46 | 14:26| 15:16 | 15:56| 16:26 | 17:26| 17:56 | 18:31
WER/NFERET | 12:21 | 13:01| 13:51 | 14:31|15:21 | 16:01|16:31 | 17:31| 18:01 | 18:36
WEARTHE 12:22 | 13:02]13:52 | 14:32|15:22 | 16:02| 16:32 | 17:32| 18:02 | 18:37
WREAETH 12:23 | 13:03|13:53 | 14:33| 15:23 | 16:03| 16:33 | 17:33| 18:03 | 18:38
MEI-TEVI-RT| 12:24 | 13:04| 13:54 | 14:34| 15:24 | 16:04| 16:34 | 17:34| 18:04 | 18:39
wWR—TH 12:24 | 13:04|13:54 | 14:34| 15:24 | 16:04| 16:34 | 17:34| 18:04 | 18:39
R MHEH 12:25 | 13:05|13:55| 14:35| 15:25 | 16:05| 16:35 | 17:35| 18:05 | 18:40
IR 12:26 | 13:06| 13:56 | 14:36| 15:26 | 16:06| 16:36 | 17:36| 18:06 | 18:41

DRHAMERITAT | 12:26 * 13:56 * 15:26 * 16:36 | * 18:06 *
J=F=E 12:28 | 13:08| 13:58 | 14:38| 15:28 | 16:08| 16:38 | 17:38| 18:08 | 18:43
=Ry 12:29 | 13:09| 13:59 | 14:39| 15:29 | 16:09| 16:39 | 17:39| 18:09 | 18:44
E&mO 12:29 | 13:09| 13:59 | 14:39| 15:29 | 16:09| 16:39 | 17:39| 18:09 | 18:44
FEema 12:31| 13:11]14:01 | 14:41|15:31 | 16:11| 16:41 | 17:41| 18:11 | 18:46
CEERAE 12:32 | 13:12]14:02 | 14:42|15:32 | 16:12| 16:42 | 17:42| 18:12 | 18:47
FB&itn 12:32 | 13:12]14:02 | 14:42|15:32 | 16:12| 16:42 | 17:42| 18:12 | 18:47
th R fE 1 12:34 | 13:13|14:04 | 14:43|15:34 | 16:13| 16:44 | 17:43| 18:14 | 18:48
XE-TE 12:35 | 13:14|14:05| 14:44|15:35 | 16:14| 16:45 | 17:44| 18:15 | 18:49
JEER 12:37 | 13:15|14:07 | 14:45| 15:37 | 16:15| 16:47 | 17:45| 18:17 | 18:50

1L & HT 12:40 * |14:10 * | 15:40 * | 16:50 * 118:20 *

— BRI 12:41 * | 14:11 * | 15:41 * | 16:51 * 118:21 E
JtER=ZTE * | 13:15 * | 14:45 * | 16:15 * | 17:45 * | 18:50
th EfT * | 13:16 * | 14:46 * | 16:16 * | 17:46 * | 18:51
=ZHAO * | 13:17 * | 14:47 * | 16:17 * | 17:47 * | 18:52
BN * | 13:17 * | 14:47 * | 16:17 * | 17:47 * | 18:52
gL * | 13:17 * | 14:47 * | 16:17 * | 17:47 * | 18:52
SEBEKEO * | 13:18 * | 14:48 * | 16:18 * | 17:48 * | 18:53
BEMFLAI 12:43 | 13:19|14:13 | 14:49|15:43 | 16:19| 16:53 | 17:49| 18:23 | 18:54
— gl 12:45 | 13:20| 14:15| 14:50| 15:45 | 16:20| 16:55 | 17:50| 18:25 | 18:55
H I ER A 12:55| 13:30| 14:25 | 15:00| 15:55 | 16:30| 17:05| 18:00| 18:35 | 19:05

IEICE SC Branch Meeting



Aizu-wakamatsu Station Map

UG

Bus
Info.

O——
O——
O——
o To. Univ
®——

O Haikara-san, Akabee

Ent.

Ent.

uG

Station
Park

Police

Aizu-wakamatsu Station

Shop

The Color of Aizu Bus

IEICE SC Branch Meeting




Bus Schedule for Site Seeing (Haikara-san Bus & Akabee Bus):

Aizu-Wakamatsu has a lot of historical site seeing place. We have excursion tour in Nov. 5. However,

if you cannot join excursion or you want to go there freely, Please refer Bus schedule.

Haikara—san Bus

H1 H5 H14 H21 H24 H27 H30 H36 H1
Aizu- Nan oke.l— Tsuruga Oyaku-en | Bukeyashiki Higasiyama Bukeyashiki limoriyama Aizu-
Wakamatsu machi Feudal . Feudal Wakamatsu
Station Street Castle House Hot Spring House Sazaedo Station
1 8:00 8:10 8:20 8:28 8:33 8:37 8:40 8:46 8:55
2 8:30 8:40 8:50 8:58 9:03 9:07 9:10 9:16 9:25
3 9:00 9:10 9:20 9:28 9:33 9:37 9:40 9:46 9:55
4 9:30 9:40 9:50 9:58 10:03 10:07 10:10 10:16 10:25
5 10:00 10:10 10:20 10:28 10:33 10:37 10:40 10:46 10:55
6 10:30 10:40 10:50 10:58 11:03 = = 11:11 11:20
1 11:00 11:10 11:20 11:28 11:33 = = 11:41 11:50
8 11:30 11:40 11:50 11:58 12:03 = = 12:11 12:20
9 12:00 12:10 12:20 12:28 12:33 = => 12:41 12:50
10 12:30 12:40 12:50 12:58 13:03 = = 13:11 13:20
11 13:00 13:10 13:20 13:28 13:33 13:37 13:40 13:46 13:55
12 13:30 13:40 13:50 13:58 14:03 14:07 14:10 14:16 14:25
13 14:00 14:10 14:20 14:28 14:33 14:37 14:40 14:46 14:55
14 14:30 14:40 14:50 14:58 15:03 15:.07 15:10 15:16 15:25
15 15:00 15:10 15:20 15:28 15:33 15:37 15:40 15:46 15:55
16 15:30 15:40 15:50 15:58 16:03 16:07 16:10 16:16 16:25
17 16:00 16:10 16:20 16:28 16:33 16:37 16:40 16:46 16:55
18 16:30 16:40 16:50 16:58 17:.03 17.07 17:10 17:16 17:25
19 17:00 17:10 17:20 17:28 17:33 17:37 17:40 17:46 17:55
20 17:30 17:40 17:50 1758 18:03 18:07 18:10 18:16 18:25
Akabee Bu
Al A5 All Al4 Al7 A20 A27 A34 Al
Aizu- limoriyama Bukeyashiki Higasiyama Bukeyashiki Oyaku—en Tsuruga Nanoké— Aizu-
Wakamatsu Feudal . Feudal machi Wakamatsu

Station Sazaedo House Hot Spring House Castle Street Station

4 9:15 9:19 9:26 9:30 9:33 9:36 9:46 9:59 10:10
5 9:45 9:49 9:56 = = 9:59 10:09 10:22 10:35
6 10:15 10:19 10:26 10:30 10:33 10:36 10:46 10:59 11:10
1 10:45 10:49 10:56 = = 10:59 11:09 11:22 11:35
8 11:15 11:19 11:26 11:30 11:33 11:36 11:46 11:59 12:10
9 11:45 11:49 11:56 = = 11:59 12:09 12:22 12:35
10 12:15 12:19 12:26 12:30 12:33 12:36 12:46 12:59 13:10
11 12:45 12:49 12:56 = = 12:59 13:09 13:22 13:35
12 13:15 13:19 13:26 13:30 13:33 13:36 13:46 13:59 14:10
13 13:45 13:49 13:56 = = 13:59 14:09 14:22 14:35
14 14:15 14:19 14:26 14:30 14:33 14:36 14:46 14:59 15:10
15 14:45 14:49 14:56 = = 14:59 15:09 15:22 15:35
16 15:15 15:19 15:26 15:30 15:33 15:36 15:46 15:59 16:10
17 15:45 15:49 15:56 = = 15:59 16:09 16:22 16:35
18 16:15 16:19 16:26 16:30 16:33 16:36 16:46 16:59 17:10

Haikara-San Bus

IEICE SC Branch Meeting

Akabee Bus




Bus Route Map of Haikara-san and Akabee (green line is abstract route):

Bl . ! o EBR
ol Aizu-Wakamatsu | @ LREME
Yasl | £RER .
F BRE YWEF
G4

s

] _~Station

T ERS—B5 N\ HRAR
sREEEA) UG

-
@\ 2
spen  SHE @
T :

ERTER
=

VEmar BRNETH
| (%) g-&.E ﬁ%vm
EER é)

|
2RER

il PJ. TR
-4 A
| NEBILRE
") 65
i W Higashiyama 8
- o B 3
/ SRERTI = . il

Taxi Charge (Middle size. ~ 4 persons)

From Aizu-wakamatsu Station:
e University of Aizu: ~ ¥1500 YEN
*  Tsuruga Castle: ~ ¥1500 YEN
*  Higashiyama Hot Spring: ~ ¥2500 YEN

From University of Aizu:
¢  Tsuruga Castle: ~ ¥2400 YEN
+  Hotel Area: ~ ¥1500 YEN (Washington Hotel)
*  Higashiyama Hot Spring: ~ ¥ 2600 YEN

Small size taxi is cheaper about 200~400 YEN from middle size.

IEICE SC Branch Meeting



Campus Map

0
Meeting Place:

University- Business
Innovation Center

(D Administration Comglex
@ Gymnasium

@ Reserch Quadrangles
@ Auditorium

(B Energy center

@ Library

T Student Hal

(B Lecture Hall

@ Field House

10 Student Culb House

I University-Business Innovation Center
1D samai Haiea

' roa— i

IEICE SC Branch Meeting 10



